## Government of West Bengal Public Works Directorate Establishment Branch

No.: 2021(28)-E/PW/O/E-II/6P-1/2005 Dated: 14.06.2017

From: The Chief Engineer (Head Quarter), P.W. Dte.

To:

- 1. Office of C.G.A.
- 2. Office of C.E., South Zone.
- 3. Office of C.E., West Zone.
- 4. Office of C.E., North Zone.
- 5. S.E., Planning & Monitoring Cell.
- 6. S.E., B.I. Cell.
- 7. S.E., Survey & Design Circle.
- 8. S.E., Health Circle.
- 9. S.E., Presidency Circle.
- 10. S.E., Bidhannagar Circle.
- 11. S.E., Eastern Circle.
- 12. S.E., Southern Circle.
- 13. S.E., Nabanna Circle.
- 14. S.E., Central Circle.
- 15. S.E., Western Circle-I.
- 16. S.E., Western Circle-II.
- 17. S.E., South Western Circle.
- 18. S.E., N.B.C.C.-I.
- 19. S.E., N.B.C.C.-II.
- 20. S.E., Northern Circle.
- 21. S.E., Electrical, Planning & Monitoring Circle.
- 22. S.E., Presidency Electrical Circle.
- 23. S.E., Kolkata Electrical Circle.
- 24. S.E., Central Electrical Circle.
- 25. S.E., Health Electrical Circle.
- 26. S.E., Western Electrical Circle.
- 27. S.E., Northern Electrical Circle.
- 28. I.T. Cell, P.W.Dte.

Sub: Information regarding Sri Netai Chandra Sardar, Head Clerk under P.W. Dte.

With reference to the above noted subject, the undersigned would like to inform him that despite several communications from this end, following sixteen offices informed that Sri Netai Chandra Sardar, Head Clerk under P.W. Dte. is not attached with them while other offices under P.W.Dte. remained silent in this regard till date. These Sixteen Offices are:

- 1) Western Circle-II
- 2) Office of the Chief Engineer, West Zone
- 3) Alipore Divisions
- 4) Office of the Chief Engineer, North Zone
- 5) Central Electrical Circle
- 6) Kharagpur Divisions
- 7) Western Electrical Circle
- 8) Hooghly Electrical Division
- 9) Bardhaman Electrical Division
- 10) Birbhum Electrical Division
- 11) Alipurduar Division
- 12) North Bengal Construction Circle II
- 13) North 24Parghanas Electrical Division
- 14) Western Circle-I
- 15) Southern Circle
- 16) Bidhannagar Circle and Divisions

Under these circumstances, it is to inform all those offices who didn't furnish the said report regarding above named Head Clerk that the office of the Chief Engineer (Head Quarter), P.W.Dte. will not be responsible in any way for non receipt of promotion of Sri Sardar to the post of Head Assistant under P.W.Dte. and for any future legal complication arises thereof. Offices which remained silent in this matter till date will be held responsible for any sort of complication arises out of the incidence described above.

This is for information to all concerned.

Chief Engineer (Head Quarter), P.W. Dte.